## 1996 Regular Session

# Unofficial Copy HB0010/237439/1

BY: Finance Committee

# AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 10

(Third Reading File Bill)

## AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 3, in lines 15 and 16, strike beginning with "<u>IN</u>" in line 15 down through "<u>PRODUCT</u>" in line 16; after line 16, insert:

"(IV) UNDER SUBPARAGRAPH (II) OF THIS PARAGRAPH, "HEALTH BENEFIT PLAN" DOES NOT INCLUDE AN INSURANCE PRODUCT WHICH IS SHORT-TERM, NONRENEWABLE, AND WITH NO MORE THAN A 6-MONTH POLICY TERM. A LOSS RATIO FOR AN INSURANCE PRODUCT UNDER THIS SUBPARAGRAPH MAY BE ESTABLISHED BY THE COMMISSIONER.";

and in line 17, strike "(IV)" and substitute "(V)".

#### AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, strike in their entirety lines 38 through 41, inclusive; and in line 42, strike "(D)" and substitute "(C)".